

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

**WRIT PETITION NO. 777 OF 2016.**

(Dhananjay Mohanrao Totey .vs. The State of Maharashtra & others)

---

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of  
Coram, appearances, Court's orders      Court's or Judge's orders  
or directions and Registrar's orders.

---

Mr. F.T. Mirza, Advocate for petitioner,  
Mr. N.R. Patil, A.G.P. for respondent nos.1 to 3.

**CORAM : B.R. GAVAI & P.N. DESHMUKH, JJ.**

**DATED : FEBRUARY 8, 2016.**

Issue notice to respondents returnable on 29.2.2016.

Learned A.G.P. waives notice for respondent nos.1 to

3.

**Judge**

**Judge**

J.