

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR**

**WRIT PETITION NO.777/2016**

Dhananjay s/o Mohanrao Totey ..vs.. The State of Maharashtra, through its Chief  
Secretary, Mantralaya, Mumbai and others

-----  
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

-----  
Shri F. T. Mirza, Advocate for petitioner.  
Shri N. R. Patil, Assistant Government Pleader for respondents.

**CORAM : SMT. VASANTI A. NAIK AND  
V. M. DESHPANDE, JJ.**

**DATE : MAY 4, 2016**

Heard.

**Rule.**

Since, the issue involved in this case is pending for  
decision before the Hon'ble Supreme Court, the parties are at  
liberty to approach this Court as and when the Hon'ble Supreme  
Court decides the issue.

Learned Assistant Government Pleader Shri Patil  
waives notice of hearing on behalf of the respondents.

**JUDGE**

**JUDGE**