



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,  
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 777 OF 2016**

DHANANJAY S/O MOHANRAO TOTEY

**Vrs.**

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

-----  
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of  
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders  
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

-----  
Ms. Isha Thakare, Advocate h/f Shri Abdul Subhan, Advocate for  
petitioner.  
Shri B. M. Lonare, AGP for respondent Nos.1 to 3.

**CORAM: Y. G. KHOBRAGADE AND  
SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, JJ.**  
**DATE : 08/06/2026.**

At the request of learned counsel appearing  
for the petitioner, stand over to **15/06/2026** to take  
instructions whether the matter is survived or infructuous.

[JUDGE]

[JUDGE]